
2023 South Bay Dozen
place Name IDAge points tickets

Board Race
Mens Board Race

1 Brian Murphy 11540 12.000 6

2 Shane Gallas 13437 10.000 5

3 David Thomas 11027 9.000 4

4 Cade Bruno 12825 8.000 3

5 Alexander Cole 30618 7.000 3

6 Lukas Pohlman 31718 6.000 3

7 Tanner Simis 14625 5.000 2

8 Nate Humberston 13737 4.000 2

9 Daniel Lenahan 10330 3.000 2

10 Quinn Gostyla 12119 2.000 2

U19-Mens Board Race

1 Lukas Pohlman 31718 12.000 6

2 Roman Higgins 30317 10.000 5

3 Alexander Cole 30618 9.000 4

4 Hickey Colin 31914 8.000 3

5 Jacob Huxen 30916 7.000 3

6 Nico van der Meer 30114 6.000 3

7 Keese Robert 32012 5.000 2

8 Kees Van der meer 31617 4.000 2

9 Wyatt Neitz 31013 3.000 2

10 Eli Pohlman 31815 2.000 2

U19-Womens Board Race

1 Finley Murphy 40115 12.000 6

2 Sae Ackerstein 42018 10.000 5

3 Cassia Cole 41116 9.000 4

4 Olivia Jacobson 40512 8.000 3

5 Ryley Bailey 41013 7.000 3

6 Abbie Neitz 40716 6.000 3

7 Lana Abasolo 40416 5.000 2

8 Mikaela D'Adamo 40815 4.000 2

9 Rylee Nakayama 41418 3.000 2

10 Leila Landay 40916 2.000 2

Womens Board Race

1 Holly Maine 22723 12.000 6
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2 Coral Kemp 20335 10.000 5

3 April O'Gorman 22224 9.000 4

4 Sae Ackerstein 42018 8.000 3

5 Kelsey Cummings 22630 7.000 3

6 Ellah Campagna 21519 6.000 3

7 Sydney Brouwer 21921 5.000 2

8 Kelsey O'Donnell 23435 4.000 2

9 Jen Noonan 20648 3.000 2

10 Audrey Neilan 23528 2.000 2

Ironperson
Ironman

1 Brian Murphy 11540 12.000 6

2 Hayden Hemmens 13226 10.000 5

3 Lukas Pohlman 31718 9.000 4

4 Patrick Jacobson 10738 8.000 3

5 Nate Humberston 13737 7.000 3

6 Tyler Morgan 11446 6.000 3

7 Randy Eickhoff 13157 5.000 2

8 Shane Gallas 13437 4.000 2

9 Daniel Lenahan 10330 3.000 2

10 Ben Tran 12424 2.000 2

Ironwoman

1 Kelsey Cummings 22630 12.000 6

2 Coral Kemp 20335 10.000 5

3 April O'Gorman 22224 9.000 4

4 Holly Maine 22723 8.000 3

5 Finley Murphy 40115 7.000 3

6 Sydney Brouwer 21921 6.000 3

7 Abbey Vince 20224 5.000 2

8 Kelsey O'Donnell 23435 4.000 2

9 Sae Ackerstein 42018 3.000 2

10 Renae Jackson 42130 2.000 2

U19-Ironman

1 Lukas Pohlman 31718 12.000 6

2 Kees Van der meer 31617 10.000 5

U19-Ironwoman

1 Finley Murphy 40115 12.000 6

2 Sae Ackerstein 42018 10.000 5
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3 Rylee Nakayama 41418 9.000 4

4 Lana Abasolo 40416 8.000 3

Run Board Run Board Run
Mens Run Board Run Board Run

1 Brian Murphy 11540 12.000 6

2 Shane Gallas 13437 10.000 5

3 Lukas Pohlman 31718 9.000 4

4 David Thomas 11027 8.000 3

5 Alexander Cole 30618 7.000 3

6 Patrick Jacobson 10738 6.000 3

7 Tanner Simis 14625 5.000 2

8 Cade Bruno 12825 4.000 2

9 Quinn Gostyla 12119 3.000 2

10 Daniel Lenahan 10330 2.000 2

Womens Run Board Run Board Run

1 Holly Maine 22723 12.000 6

2 Coral Kemp 20335 10.000 5

3 April O'Gorman 22224 9.000 4

4 Sae Ackerstein 42018 8.000 3

5 Paetyn Parman 21425 7.000 3

6 Sydney Brouwer 21921 6.000 3

7 Finley Murphy 40115 5.000 2

8 Daphne Neilan 23619 4.000 2

9 Ellah Campagna 21519 3.000 2

10 Renae Jackson 42130 2.000 2

Run-Swim-Run
Mens Run-Swim-Run

1 David Thomas 11027 12.000 6

2 Alexander Cole 30618 10.000 5

3 Patrick Jacobson 10738 9.000 4

4 Jack McLaughlin 11124 8.000 3

5 Brian Murphy 11540 7.000 3

6 Nico van der Meer 30114 6.000 3

7 Cameron Eickhoff 12220 5.000 2

8 Luke Matthies 14321 4.000 2

9 Hayden Hemmens 13226 3.000 2

10 Kees Van der meer 31617 2.000 2

U19-Mens Run-Swim-Run
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1 Alexander Cole 30618 12.000 6

2 Nico van der Meer 30114 10.000 5

3 Kees Van der meer 31617 9.000 4

4 Lukas Pohlman 31718 8.000 3

5 Wyatt Neitz 31013 7.000 3

6 Christopher Goodman 31315 6.000 3

7 Jacob Huxen 30916 5.000 2

8 Keese Robert 32012 4.000 2

9 Finn Whelan 32212 3.000 2

10 Pierce Bailey 30410 2.000 2

U19-Womens Run-Swim-Run

1 Mikaela D'Adamo 40815 12.000 6

2 Olivia Jacobson 40512 10.000 5

3 Abbie Neitz 40716 9.000 4

4 Ryley Bailey 41013 8.000 3

5 Lana Abasolo 40416 7.000 3

6 Sae Ackerstein 42018 6.000 3

7 Rylee Nakayama 41418 5.000 2

8 Finley Murphy 40115 4.000 2

9 Casey Scaduto 41316 3.000 2

Womens Run-Swim-Run

1 Coral Kemp 20335 12.000 6

2 Leah Timmerman 20523 10.000 5

3 Sydney Brouwer 21921 9.000 4

4 Holly Maine 22723 8.000 3

5 April O'Gorman 22224 7.000 3

6 Mia Thomas 22022 6.000 3

7 Audrey Neilan 23528 5.000 2

8 Gabrielle Sibilia 42226 4.000 2

9 Daphne Neilan 23619 3.000 2

10 Sierra Cox 23226 2.000 2

Surf Boat
Dory Race Open 01

1 Roland Mantecon 12621 6.000 6

1 Ian Pruitt 14732 6.000 6

2 James Bray 15237 5.000 5

2 Dane DeBoer 15159 5.000 5

3 Tyler Morgan 11446 4.000 4
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3 Mel Solberg 14058 4.000 4

4 Greg Crum 13540 3.000 3

4 Ryan Koverman 13629 3.000 3

5 Austin Trinkle 11732 2.000 3

5 Dale Adama 11669 2.000 3

6 Shane Gallas 13437 1.000 3

6 Vince Fiamengo 11231 1.000 3

7 Jeff Hart 14141 1.000 2

7 Kyle Atkins 32333 1.000 2

8 Emily Fuller 21728 1.000 2

8 Emily Seth 21624 1.000 2

9 Allen Taderosian 14825 1.000 2

9 Ryan Keith 15025 1.000 2

10 Brandi White 22825 1.000 2

10 Jack McLaughlin 11124 1.000 2

Dory Race Open 02

1 James Bray 15237 6.000 6

1 Dane DeBoer 15159 6.000 6

2 Shane Gallas 13437 5.000 5

2 Vince Fiamengo 11231 5.000 5

3 Kyle Atkins 32333 4.000 4

3 Jeff Hart 14141 4.000 4

4 Michael Colavita 15335 3.000 3

5 Ian Pruitt 14732 2.000 3

5 Roland Mantecon 12621 2.000 3

6 Dale Adama 11669 1.000 3

6 Austin Trinkle 11732 1.000 3

7 Mel Solberg 14058 1.000 2

7 Tyler Morgan 11446 1.000 2

8 Quinn Gostyla 12119 1.000 2

8 Ryan Koverman 13629 1.000 2

9 Emily Seth 21624 1.000 2

9 Emily Fuller 21728 1.000 2

Surf Race
Mens Surf Race

1 Hayden Hemmens 13226 12.000 6

2 Alexander Cole 30618 10.000 5

3 Patrick Jacobson 10738 9.000 4
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4 David Thomas 11027 8.000 3

5 Parker Seale 12324 7.000 3

6 Jeff Hart 14141 6.000 3

7 Brian Murphy 11540 5.000 2

8 Kees Van der meer 31617 4.000 2

9 Nico van der Meer 30114 3.000 2

10 Randy Eickhoff 13157 2.000 2

U19-Mens Surf Race

1 Alexander Cole 30618 12.000 6

2 Nico van der Meer 30114 10.000 5

3 Kees Van der meer 31617 9.000 4

4 Christopher Goodman 31315 8.000 3

5 Jacob Huxen 30916 7.000 3

6 Kanoa Abasolo 30215 6.000 3

7 Wyatt Neitz 31013 5.000 2

8 Lukas Pohlman 31718 4.000 2

9 Keese Robert 32012 3.000 2

10 Emmory Mosteller 31214 2.000 2

U19-Womens Surf Race

1 Stella Vass 40218 12.000 6

2 Finley Murphy 40115 10.000 5

3 Mikaela D'Adamo 40815 9.000 4

4 Abbie Neitz 40716 8.000 3

5 Lana Abasolo 40416 7.000 3

6 Ryley Bailey 41013 6.000 3

7 Olivia Jacobson 40512 5.000 2

8 Adelei Mosteller 41711 4.000 2

9 Sae Ackerstein 42018 3.000 2

10 Rylee Nakayama 41418 2.000 2

Womens Surf Race

1 Kelsey Cummings 22630 12.000 6

2 Holly Maine 22723 10.000 5

3 Leah Timmerman 20523 9.000 4

4 Coral Kemp 20335 8.000 3

5 April O'Gorman 22224 7.000 3

6 Sydney Brouwer 21921 6.000 3

7 Gabrielle Sibilia 42226 5.000 2

8 Audrey Neilan 23528 4.000 2
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9 Giselle Lewis 21322 3.000 2

10 Daphne Neilan 23619 2.000 2

Surfski
Mens Surf Ski Race

1 Tim Burdiak 10132 12.000 6

2 Nate Humberston 13737 10.000 5

3 Brian Murphy 11540 9.000 4

4 Sean Barlow 14229 8.000 3

5 Mike Murphy 10244 7.000 3

6 Daniel Lenahan 10330 6.000 3

7 Randy Eickhoff 13157 5.000 2

8 Tyler Morgan 11446 4.000 2

9 Patrick Jacobson 10738 3.000 2

10 Lukas Pohlman 31718 2.000 2

U19-Mens Surf Ski Race

1 Lukas Pohlman 31718 12.000 6

2 Roman Higgins 30317 10.000 5

3 Kees Van der meer 31617 9.000 4

U19-Womens Surf Ski

1 Finley Murphy 40115 12.000 6

2 Rylee Nakayama 41418 10.000 5

3 Sae Ackerstein 42018 9.000 4

4 Lana Abasolo 40416 8.000 3

Womens Surf Ski

1 Kelsey Cummings 22630 12.000 6

2 Renae Jackson 42130 10.000 5

3 April O'Gorman 22224 9.000 4

4 Holly Maine 22723 8.000 3

5 Finley Murphy 40115 7.000 3

6 Jen Noonan 20648 6.000 3

7 Katelyn Nimsky 20820 5.000 2

8 Coral Kemp 20335 4.000 2

9 Rylee Nakayama 41418 3.000 2

10 Brandi White 22825 2.000 2

11 Sae Ackerstein 42018 .000 1

Waterperson Relay
Waterman Relay

1 Jeff Hart 14141 6.000 6
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1 Mike Murphy 10244 6.000 6

2 Mel Solberg 14058 5.000 5

2 Tyler Morgan 11446 5.000 5

3 Quinn Gostyla 12119 4.000 4

3 Ryan Koverman 13629 4.000 4

4 Austin Trinkle 11732 3.000 3

4 Dale Adama 11669 3.000 3

5 Shane Gallas 13437 2.000 3

5 Vince Fiamengo 11231 2.000 3

6 Roland Mantecon 12621 1.000 3

6 Ian Pruitt 14732 1.000 3

7 Ryan Keith 15025 1.000 2

7 Allen Taderosian 14825 1.000 2

8 Cade Bruno 12825 1.000 2

8 Jack McLaughlin 11124 1.000 2

9 Emily Fuller 21728 1.000 2

9 Emily Seth 21624 1.000 2
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